

IN THE SUPREME COURT

STATE OF ARIZONA

NEPTUNE SWIMMING
FOUNDATION,

Plaintiff/Appellant,

v.

CITY OF SCOTTSDALE,

Defendant/Appellee.

Supreme Court
No. CV-23-0076-PR

Court of Appeals, Division One
Case No. 1 CA-CV 21-0053

Maricopa County Superior Court
Case No. CV2019-007172

PLAINTIFF/APPELLANT'S PETITION FOR REVIEW

Timothy Sandefur (033670)
Jonathan Riches (025712)
**Scharf-Norton Center for
Constitutional Litigation at the
GOLDWATER INSTITUTE**
500 E. Coronado Rd.
Phoenix, Arizona 85004
(602) 462-5000
Litigation@goldwaterinstitute.org

Dennis L. Hall (013547)
**DENNIS L. HALL, ATTORNEY
PLLC**
23623 N. Scottsdale Rd., Ste. D3 #265
Scottsdale, AZ 85255-3471
(602) 740-5045
dennis@dlhall.net

Attorneys for Plaintiff/Appellant

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF CONTENTS i

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES ii

INTRODUCTION 1

ISSUES PRESENTED 3

FACTS 3

ARGUMENT 6

I. The lower court erred by holding that competitive bids from reliable bidders should not be considered in determining “objective fair market” value under the consideration prong of the Gift Clause. 6

II. The City abused its discretion by violating its own Procurement Code and unilaterally awarding use of City resources to its preferred bidder. 10

RULE 21(a) NOTICE 15

CONCLUSION 15

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Cases

<i>Achen-Gardner, Inc. v. Superior Court</i> , 173 Ariz. 48 (1992)	9, 15
<i>Arizona Center For Law In the Public Interest v. Hassell</i> , 172 Ariz. 356 (App. 1991).....	1, 10
<i>Brown v. City of Phoenix</i> , 77 Ariz. 368 (1954)	passim
<i>Bus. Realty of Ariz., Inc. v. Maricopa Cnty.</i> , 181 Ariz. 551 (1995)	7
<i>City of Phoenix v. Wittman Contracting Co.</i> , 20 Ariz. App. 1 (1973)	14
<i>City of Tempe v. Pilot Properties, Inc.</i> , 22 Ariz. App. 356 (1974).....	1
<i>Clay v. Ariz. Interscholastic Ass’n</i> , 161 Ariz. 474 (1989).....	11
<i>Ford Motor Credit Co. v. Price</i> , 163 Cal. App.3d 745 (1985).....	8
<i>Mohave Cnty. v. Mohave-Kingman Ests., Inc.</i> , 120 Ariz. 417 (1978).....	14
<i>Nat’l Soc’y of Pro. Eng’rs v. United States</i> , 435 U.S. 679 (1978)	9
<i>Rodgers v. Huckelberry</i> , 243 Ariz. 427 (App. 2017).....	7
<i>S’holders & Spouses of Carioca Co. v. Superior Ct.</i> , 141 Ariz. 506 (1984).....	7
<i>Schires v. Carlat</i> , 250 Ariz. 371 (2021).....	1, 6, 9, 10
<i>State ex rel. Robbins v. Bonner</i> , 270 P.2d 400 (Mont. 1954)	8
<i>Turken v. Gordon</i> , 223 Ariz. 342 (2010)	8, 9
<i>Wistuber v. Paradise Valley Unified Sch. Dist.</i> , 141 Ariz. 346 (1984)	8

Statutes

A.R.S. § 12-341.....	15
A.R.S. §12-2030.....	15

Regulations

Scottsdale Procurement Code § 2-188(c)(2)..... 5, 11, 13
Scottsdale Procurement Code § 2-188(c)(5).....4, 12
Scottsdale Procurement Code § 2-188.8(G)(1).....13

Other Authorities

Michael Sanders, *Market Value: What Does it Really Mean?* Appraisal Journal
(Summer 2018).....7
Thomas Sowell, *Basic Economics* (4th ed. 2011)7
